STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST

- Modificatio

Date:

09.04.12

Requestor: Jeanette Wilson

Bloomington 0902258 Park Avenue  [Enhancement 7th Strest to 8th Street {Monroe Seymour $130,000 $134,354 $264,354 gﬂhczi:e(t)é);loﬁ
Monroe 1006377 NA Sign Modernization {Series  |Various Locations Monroe Seymour NA HSIP PE $32,500 $32,500 Add PE ph:ase in
Of Units) FY 2013 with
focal funding in
the amount of
$32,500
Monroe 1006377 NA Sign Modernization (Series  {Various Locations Monroe Seymour NA HSIP CN $58,500 $6,500 $65,000 Move CON
Of Units) phase from FY
2012 to FY 2013
Bloomington 1006383 NA Sign Modernization (Series  {Various Locations Monroe Seymour HSIP CN $280,000 $10,000 $100,000 Move CON
Of Units} : within the City of phase to 2013.
Bicomington
Bloomington 0800495, Rogers Street [Road Recoenstruction (3R/M4R |Rockport Road to Monroe Seymour STP CN $2,780,747 $1,312,188 $4,092,935 Move CON
1297281 Standards} Watson Street phase to 2013,
Add DES
#1297261 to
peoject listing,
add $617,000
local funding fo
CON phase.
Other 1006534 Other Type Project PGS # 15 Thomas D. Marion Local Safety SRTS $ 75,000 |PE $75,000 Move non-
(Miscellaneous) Gregg School at 2302 Project infrastructure
East Michigan Street comprehensive
safe routes to
school plan to
FY 2013 from
FY 2012.
fndianapolis 1173495 Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Downtown Indianapolis, {Marion Greenfield CMAQ PE $1,000,000 $1,000,000 Move bike share
neighborhoods and program, shown
cultural districts as PE from FY
2012to FY
2013,
City of Kokomo [1297598  [N/A Transit Purchase Vehicles  [City Line Trolly Howard Greenfield N/A 5307 N/A N/A $747,000 $153,000 $900,000 N/A Transit project
{Kokomo} TIP ameandment
2012-10
City of Kokomo | 1297599 N/A Transit - Rider Amenities Various Locations to Howard Greenfield N/A 5307 N/A N/A $126,500 $31,625 $158,125 N/A Transit project
(Bus Shelters, Benches etc) |support City Line Trolly TIP amendment
(Kokomo) 2012-10
Jeffersonville  |0500176 Veterans Added Travel Lanes Phase 2: Widen Clark Seymour STP RW $800,000 $200,000 $1,000,000 Move RW fro!'n
Pkwy, Phase 2 Charlestown-New 2012 to 201§ in
Albany Pike from 2 to 4 TIP by Admin.
lanes from Veterans Mod.
Parkway to Holman
Lane. Widen Holman
Lane from 2 to 4 lanes
Jeffersonville 0810280 10th Street Road Reconstruction (3R/4R |Phase 3: Reconstruct  |Clark Seymour STP PE $100,000 $25,000 $125,000 ZRS?;i;:'ZEOf;gr?n

Standards}

and widen 10th Street
from 4 to 5 lanes (5th
lane will be a center
turn lane) from Dutch
Lane/Penn Street fo

Reeds Lane.

TIP by Admin.
Mod.

1
Admin Med 09,0412




“Sponser |

Location

T Bistact

Catego

TR
| Cost Left to

Jeffefsonvi]le .

0810280

T0h Street

Rai.lf'o.é.d.F"rdiection &
Surface

Railroad coordination

for Phase 3:
Reconstruct and widen
10th Strest from 4 to 5
lanes (5th lane will be a
center turn [ane) from
Dutch Lane/Penn
Street to Reeds Lane.

Clark

. Seymour

$15,000

$18,750

Breakout
railroad
coordination and
show as a
separate project.
Add as
administrative
medification in
TIP.

Jeffersonville

0900646

16th Street

New Signal Installation

Signalize the
intersection and add
turn lanes at
Thompson Lane.

Clark

Seymour

STP

CN

$520,000

$130,000

$650,000

Move CN from
2012 to 2013 in
TIP by Admin.
Mod.

Elkhart

0800725

Bridge Rehabilitation Or
Repair

Bridge #189 - 0.5 miles
E of CR43 on CR40
crossing Stony Crk

Elkhart

Ft Wayne

BR

CN

$468,880

$189,050

$657,930

Sponsor is
ELKHART
COUNTY.
Increases
Federal Funds
on CN by
$20,880
(Bridge).
MACOG
Resolution #33-
12

Elkhart

1005581

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

Pumpkinvine Traii -
York Dr to 500°E of SR
13

Elkhart

Ft Wayne

TE

CN

$335,084

$83,996

$419,980

Sponsor is
ELKHART
COUNTY
PARKS.
Increases
Federal Funds
on CN by
$95,984 (TE).
MACOG
Resolution #33-
12

Interurban
Troltey
{(MACOG)

12976565

nfa

Transit Operating

Elkhart/Goshen
Urbanized Area

Elkhart

Ft Wayne

nfa

CMAQ

N/A

N/A

$400,000

$0

$400,000

N/A

Add Project to
the STIP.
Project is CMAQ
100%
{previously
deemed eligible
on 9/14/2011)
for Biodiesel
B20 Fuel.
MACOG
Resolution# 37-
12

Winona Lake

08104089

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

l.ake City Greenway
Phase VA, Park Ave to
Grace College

Kosciusko

Ft Wayne

TE

CN

$756,200

$189,060

$945,250

Increases
Federal Funds
on CN by
$120,250 (TE).
MACOG
Resolution #33-
12

Winona Lake

0810409

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

Lake City Greenway
Phase IVA, Park Ave to
Grace College

Kosciusko

Ft Wayne

TE

Rw

$0

$50,000

$50,000

$945,250{Change Fiscal
Year for RW to
FY2013.
MACOG
Resolution #33-
12

2

Admin Mod 09.04,12




~Sponsor .

Increases

Kosciusko

1297353

Road Reconstruction (3R/4R

Standards)

Wé.s.t.ern Réﬁte ;.Phé.se.
5 oldo US 30 from CR
350W to Zimmer Rd

Kosciusko

~[FtWayne

ST

.CN.

$1,064,000

"$263,500

$1,317,500

Federal Funds
on CN by

V). MACOG
Resolution #33-
12

$122,200 (Group

Culver

0902235

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

Main Street
Enhancements from
Madisen St to
Washington St

Marshall

La Pore

TE

PE

$71,360

$17,840

$89,200

$468,300(Increases
Federal Funds
on PE by
$10,560 (TE).
MACOG
Resolution #35-
12

Culver

0902235

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

Main Street
Enhancements from
Madison St to
Washington St

Marshall

La Potte

TE

CN

$374,640

$93,660

$468,300

Increases
Federal Funds
on CN by
$13,440 (TE).
MACOG
Resolution #35-
12

INDOT

0101441

SR 933

Construction

Bridge Repfacement, Other

Bridge over Baugo
Creek, 0.19 mi W of
Eikhart County Line

St. Joseph

La Porte

STP

Bridge

CiN

$983,600

$248,400

$1,242,000

Medify current
TIP Jan03-11
and STIP for CN
cost and
schedule from
FY{2to FY13 -
this amount
includes UT PE,
UT CN, CN and
CE for a fotal
CN cost of
$1,242,000.00.
MACOG
Resolution #34-
12

INDOT

0301051

us 31

Remove & Replace Beam

Bridge over Nimtz
Parkway, 0.55 mi S of |-
90

St. Joseph

La Porte

NHS

Bridge

CN

$488,000

$122,000

$610,000

Modify current
TIP Jun23-11
and STIP for CN
schedule from
FY12to FY13.
MACOG
Resolution #34-
12

Mishawaka

0901527

New Traf Flow Defection
Devices/Hardware

Church/Union Street
Corridor (Interconnect)

St. Joseph

La Porte

CMAQ

CN

$1,900,000

$0

$1,900,000

Increases
Federal Funds
on CN by
$332,462
(CMAQ 100%).
MACOG
Resolution #36-
12

St. Joseph

0902236

Bike/Pedesfrian Facilities

Adams Rd from Elm to
Cherry (Granger Paths
Project}

St. Joseph

La Porte

TE

RW

$90,267

$722,567

$112,834

$635,234|Decreases
Federal Funds
on RW by
$22,997 (TE).
MACOG
Resolution #35-
12

3
Admin Mod 09.04.12



Cost Leftto
St. Joseph 0902236 Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Adams Rd from Elm to |St. Joseph La Porte TE PE $127,348 $31,837 $159,183 $635,234|Increases
Cherry (Granger Paths Federal Funds
Project) on PE by
$16,676 (TE).
MACOG
Resolution #35-
12
St. Joseph 0902236 Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Adams Rd from Elm to |St. Joseph La Porte TE CN $508,187 $127,047 $635,234 Increases
Cherry (Granger Paths Federal Funds
Project) on GN by $6,321
(TE). MACOG
Resolution #35-
12
TRANSPO 1172781 nfa Transit Preventative South Bend Urbanized |St. Joseph LaPorie n/a 5,307 |N/A N/A $1,440,000 $360,000 $1,800,000 N/A Decrease funds
(MACOG) Maintenance Area by $160,000 TIP
Reso 20-12
TRANSPO 1297457 nfa Transit Operating South Bend Urbanized |St. Joseph LaPorte nfa 5307 |N/A N/A $144,000 $36,000 $180,000 N/A Add ProjectvTIP
{(MACOG) Area Reso 20-12
TRANSPC 1297458 n/a Transit Operating South Bend Urbanized |St. Joseph LaPorte nfa 5307 |N/A N/A $160,000 $40,000 $200,000 N/A Add Project to
(MACOG) Area the STIP.
Project is CMAQ
100%
(previously
deemed eligible
on 9/14/2011)
for Biodiesel
B20 Fuel.
MACOG
Resolution# 37-
12
Elwood 1173759 Elwood Bike/Pedestrian Facilities N. 19th - N. "F" St. to  |[Madison Greenfield NIA SRTS PE $21,500 $0 $21,500 $0(Mod. 7-12 To
CR 1300 N & Adj. Sts. TIP to 100%
&N."F"Stto SR 13 to
N. 19th St,
Anderson 1297161 Pendieton Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Near SR 38 & CR 200 [Madison Greenfield NIA CMAQ PE $25,107 30 $25,107 $0|Mod. 7-12 To
W TIP tp 100%
INDQT 1297615 US 24 Undersealing Within the limits of IR- {Allen Ft Wayne 3.4} NHS CN $30,748 Emergency
30160 at varlous funding request
{ocations
Northem 1297391 N/A Transit Commuter Rail Chicago Cook Co., LaPorte N/A 5,309 N/A $2,000,00¢ $500,000 $2,500,000 N/A Add funds
Indiana Capital lliinois remaining from
Commuter FY 2010 to
Transportation Rebuild
District Substations on
the lllinois side
of the NICTD
service line.
Chicago METRA
will provide focal
share.
Northern 1172963 Transit Misc Equipment Various Lake LaPorte 5,309 N/A $1,000,000 $250,000 $1,250,000 N/A DELETE
Indiana
Commuter
Transportation
District

4
Admin Mod 09.04.12



Move 160%

NI.RP.C.. R

‘.I 173555 .

“[Transit Operating

.Gar'y

$712.301

$712,301

CMAQ into Year
2 (FY 2013) for
Yr3 Adds
$250,000 to
original
$462,301

NIRPC

1173558

NIA

Transit Operating

Gary

Lake

LaPorte

CMAQ

$712,301

$0

$712,301

Move 100%
CMAQ into Year
2 (FY 2013) for
Yr3 Adds
$250,000 to
original

$462 301

GPTC

1297215

N/A

Transit Misc Equipment

Lake

LaPorte

N/A

5,307

N/A

N/A

$120,000

$30,000

$150,000

N/A

Add FY 2011
Funds
surveillance,
Access Security
Upgrades

North Township
Dial A Ride

1297337

NIA

Transit Operating

Lake

LaPorte

N/A

5,307

N/A

N/A

$26,000

$6,500

$32,500

N/A

Fuel
Reallocation
Project

South Lake Co.
Community
Services

1297338

N/A

Transit Operating

Lake

LaPorte

N/A

5,307

N/A

N/A

$100,000

$25,000

$125,000

/A

Fuel
Reallocation
Project

GPTC

1297339

N/A

Transit Operating

Lake

LaPorte

N/A

5,307

N/A

N/A

$1,011,700

$252,925

$1,264,625

/A

Fuel
Reallocation
Project

East Chicago
Public Transit

1297340

N/A

Transit Operating

Lake

LaPorte

N/A

5,307

N/A

NIA

$44,000

$11,000

$55,000

N/A

Fuel
Realtlocation
Project

GPTC

1297342,

N/A

Transit Misc Equipment

Lake

LaPorte

N/A

5307

N/A

N/A

$296,000

$74,000

$370,000

N/A

Add FY 2011
Funds Shop and
Misc. Equipment

GPTC

1297343

NfA

Transit Misc Equipment

Lake

LaPorte

NIA

5,307

N/A

N/A

$240,000

$60,000

$300,000

(UZ

Add FY 2011
Funds Misc.
Support
Equipment

Northern
Indiana
Commuter
Transportation
District

1297392

N/A

Transit - Rider Amenities
(Bus Shelters, Benches etc)

Various

Lake

LaPorte

N/A

5,309

N/A

$100,000

$25,000

$125,000

N/A

Add new
projects to use
remaining funds
from FY 2010
TE capital

projects

5
Adrnin Mod 09.04.12



North Township |1297637 MN/A Transit Operating Hammond Lake LaPorte NA NIA $1,920,000 $0 $1,920,000 New 3-Year

Government CMAQ

{Lake County} QOperating and
Capital
Demonstration
Project. Added
via Amendment
#17 to 2012~
2015 TIP.

North Township 11297637 N/A Transit Operating Hammond Lake LaPorte NIA CMAQ N/A $1,785,000 $0 $1,785,000 N/A New 3-Year

Government CMAQ

(Lake County) Operating
Demonstration
Project. Added
via Amendment
#17 to 2012-
2015 TIP.

North Township (1297710 NiA Transit Purchase Vehicles |[Hammond Lake LaPorte N/A CMAQ N/A $135,000 $135,000 NIA Expanston Vans

Government to support new

({Lake County) North Township
CMAQ
Demonstration
Project

Northern 1172964 Transit Facilities Michigan City LaPorte LaPorte 5,309 N/A $2,128,000 $532,000 $2,660,000 N/A DELETE

Indiana

Commuter

Transportation

District

Northern 12973390 N/A Transit Commuter Rail Michigan City LaPorte LaPorie N/A 5,309 N/A $128,000 $32,000 $160,000 N/A Add funds

Indiana Capital remaining from

Commuter FY 2010 for

Transportation Shop

District Improvements

Opportunity 1172863 N/A TFransit Misc Equipment Porter LaPorte N/A 5,307 [N/A NIA $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 N/A DELETE funds

Enterprises added to Fuel
Reallocation
Project

Opportunity 1172881 N/A Transit Misc Equipment Porter LaPaorte NIA 5,307 |N/A N/A $17,600 $4,400 $22,000 N/A DELETE funds

Enterprises added to Fuel
Reallocation
Project

3]
Admin Med 09.04.12



“Location

Wést Léfayetfe.

0600696 Yeager Road

Added Travel Lanes

Yeager Road from US|

231 to US B2

Tippecanoe

' C'réwforc.lswlle -

026

§TP

PE

$261,240

565,310

$326,550|

August 9, 2012
administrative
madification
letter from
Lafayette MPO
notes a request
from West
Lafayette that
the funding for
PE be
reprogrammed
due to an
overpayment
issue. The
amount of
Federal STP
funds is
$261,240 with
total cost of
$326,550.

West Lafayette

0900002

Happy Hollow
Road (SR 443)

Road Reconstruction (3R/M4R
Standards)

Happy Hollow Road
(SR 443} from US 52 to
North River Road (SR
43)

Tippecanoe

Crawfordsville

14

PE

$400,000

August 9, 2012
letter from
Lafayette MPO
notes a request
from West
Lafayette to
maove PE to FY
2013,

West Lafayette

0900002

Happy Hollow
Road (SR 443)

Road Reconstruction (3R/M4R
Standards)

Happy Hollow Road
(SR 443) from US 52 to
North River Road (SR
43}

Tippecanos

Crawfordsville

1.4

PE

$363,500

August 9, 2012
administrative
modification
letter from
Lafayeite MPO
notes a request
from West
Lafayefte to
transfer $36,380
in Federal 3TP
funds from CN
to PE.

West Lafayette

0900002

Happy Hollow
Road (SR 443)

Road Reconstruction (3R/M4R
Standards)

Happy Hollow Road
(SR 443) from US 52 to
MNorth River Road (SR
43)

Tippecanoe

Crawfordsville

1.4

CN

$5,566,000

August 9, 2012
administrative
madification
letter from
Lafayefte MPO
notes a reguest
from West
|.afayette to
move CN from
FY 2013 to FY

2014,

7
Admin Mod 09.04.12



2015 :

‘Estimated .

Cost Leftfo|

August 9, 2012

" Remarks

Lafayette

1172099

~ISouth 16th

Street

Standards)

Road Reconstruction (3R/AR

South 18th Street from
CR 430 8 to Veterans'
Memorial Parkway (CR
350 8)

Tippec.anﬁe.

CraMdrdsvilie

N/A

administrative
modification
letter from
Lafayette MPO
notes a request
from Lafayette to
move CN from
FY 2013 to FY
2014.

Lafayette

1172458

John T. Myers
& Riehle
Pedestrian
Bridges

Bridge Rehabilitation Or
Repair

John T. Myers & Riehle
Pedestrian Bridges,
300 feet north of the
SR 26 bridge over the
Wabash River

Tippecanoe

Crawfordsville

NfA

CN

August 9, 2012
administrative
modification
tetter from
Lafayette MPO
nofes request
from INDOT's
Crawfordsville
District fo move
CN from FY
2013 to FY
2014,

Lafayette

1297228

South 18th
Street

Road Reconstruction (3R/M4R

Standards)

Pedestrian bridge
adjacent to 18th Street
over J.N. Kirkpatrick
Legal Drain

Tippecanoe

Crawfordsville

N/A

CN

August 9, 2012
administrative
maodification
letter from
Lafayette MPO
notes a request
from Lafayefte to
move CN from
FY 2013 to FY
2014.

Vigo

0800360

ST 1001

Intersection Improvement,
Roundabout

Fruitridge & Haythorne

Vigo

Crawfordsville

(=

CMAQ

RW

$64,000

$16,000

$80,000

$1,034,500

Change CMAQ
funding split to
§0/2¢, The
MPO's authority
to fund CMAQ
projects at 100%
expires
09/30/12.

Vigo

0800380

ST 1001

Intersection Improvement,
Roundabout

Fruitridge & Haythomne

Vigo

Crawfordsville

CMAQ

CN

$827,600

$208,900

$1,034,500

$0

Change CMAQ
funding split to
80/20. The
MPO's authority
te fund CMAGQ
projects at 100%
expires
08/30/12.

Terre Haute

1006019

ST 2028

Intersect. improv. W/ Added

Turn Lanes

8th Avenue/3rd Street
in Terre Haute

Vigo

Crawfordsville

CMAQ

CN

$602,400

$150,600

$753,000

Change CMAQ
funding split to
80/20. The
MPQO's authority
to fund CMAQ
projects at 100%
expires
09/30/12.

THTU

1297272

N/A

Transit - Rider Amenities

{Bus Shelters, Benches, etc.)

Improve sidewalk and
curbs with 172 mile of
fransit stops on Terre
Haute S 7th Street

Route

Vigo

Crawfordsville

N/A

STP

N/A

N/A

$400,000

$100,000

$500,000

N/A

Re-pragram
project from SFY
2012 to SFY
2013.

8

Admin Mod 09.04,12




THTU

1297272

Transit - Rider Amenities

{Bus Sheilters, Benches etc)

Térre Haute South .7t.h

Street Route

Vig.o S

Crawfordsvil!e

$400,000

$100,000

$500,000

' Project to

improve
sidewalk and
curbs within 1/2
mile of transit
stop on 8. 7th
Street Route

US 50

THTU 1297273 N/A Transit - Rider Amenities Terre Haute South 7th  |Vigo Crawfordsville |N/A 5309(N/A N/A $400,000 $100,000 $500,000 N/A _F’soject to
{Bus Shelters, Benches efc) |Street Route improve
sidewalk and
curbs within 1/2
mile of transit
stop on S. 7th
Street Route
THTU 1297274 NFA Transit Purchase Vehicles  |Replace Diesle Bus Vige Crawfordsville |N/A CMAQ N/A N/A $469,822 $117,455 $587,277 Provided an
with Hybrid Bus additional
$33,822 of
CMAQ funding
and $8,455 of
local funding
based on an
updated
$587,277
estimate to
purchase the
bus,

THTU 1297274 N/A Transit Purchase Vehicles  [Terre Haute Vigo Crawfordsviile |N/A CMAQ N/A NIA $436,000 $109,000 $545,000 NIA Replace diesel
hus with hybird
bus.

Adams Co 1173218 Bike Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Adams Co BP; from Adams Ft Wayne 0.32| TE PE $103,840 $25,960 $129,800 Change in Fiscal

the Wabash River to Yearto 13
CR 8508
Hartford City 1173734 Conger St Bike/Pedestrian Fadilifies Conger Street in Blackford Ft Wayne 0.55[ SRTS PE $47,800 $47,500 Change in Fiscal
Hartford City, near year to 13 and
Northside Elem. and amount
Blackford Junior High
Lebanon 0002196 Local Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Along Indianapolis Ave |Boone Crawfordsville TE CN $143,467 $35,867 $179,334 additional funds
from Boone Co awarded
Fairgrounds entrance
to CR 1005
Clinton 0900836 Local Bridge Replacement, Br#32 over S. Fork of {Clinton Crawfordsville BR CN $784,158 $196,039 $980,197 additional funds
Concrete Wildcat Creek on CR awarded
575W
Frankfort 1173130 Local Road Reconstruction {3R/4R [S. Maish Road from Clinton Crawfordsville STP CN $2,694,800 $673,700 $3,368,500 additional funds
Standards) approx. 170 ft S of awarded
Haven Ave to approx
250 ft S of US 421/SR
25
INDOT 0900019 SR 62 Substructure Repair And 2.38 miles E of SR 66 |Crawford Seymour STP Bridge CN $1,735,796 $433,949 $2,169,745 Increase in
Rehabilitation Budget
INDOT 0710847 us 52 Small Structure 2.34 miles E of E jot Franklin Seymour STP Bridge RW $400 $100 $500 tn STIP
Replacement SR 1 modification for
2012. Needs
moved to FY
2013
Batesville 1173675 ST 1009 Other Type Project Various locations within [Franklin Seymour HSIP PE $45,000 $5,000 $50,000 In STIP for FY
{(Miscellaneous) the City of Batesvilte gg% move to
INDOT 0100359 UsS 31 Bridge Replacement, Bridge over Quade Jackson Seymour STP Bridge RW $68,800 $17,200 $86,000 In STIP for FY
Concrete Ditch, 6.36 miles N of i31§6%ove to

Admin Mod 09.04.12

9



| District |

50 | Remarks

In STIP for FY

INDBOT 0200818 Br Repl, Steel Truss Bridge over Big Sand  |Jackson Seymour $67.040 $16,760 $83,800
Creek, 7.2 miles S of 2012, move to
SR7 FY 2013.
INDOT 0710635 Us 50 Br Repl, Precast 3 Sided E of SR 446 at RP Jackson Seymour STP Bridge CN $706,890 $176,722 $883,612 In STIP for FY
Culvert 81+65 2013
INDOT 0400787 SR 114 Small Structure 3.4 mi E of US 234 Jasper La Poite STP Bridge RW $21,200 $5,300 $26,500 Modify RW from
Replacement FY12to FY13
Madison 1173459 VA 1012 Signing Various locations within | Jefferson Seymour HSIP PE $45,000 $5,000 $50,000 in STIP for FY
the City of Madison 2012, move to
2013
INDOT 0201343 SR3 Auxillary Lanes From Smith Streetto  |Jennings Seymour HSHP Safety CN $2,5698,242 $288,694 $2,886,936 Increase in
US 50 Budget
Mitchell 0902316 ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian Facilifies Hancock Ave and 12th |Lawrence Vincennes SRTS CN $222,000 $222,000 Change FY12 to
Street; incl. small non- FY13. Modified
inf component Amount
Indianapolis 1173163 Madison ave  |Traffic Signals Modernization [Madison Ave from Marion Greenfield na CMAQ o $675,000 $675,000 Admin maod
County Line Road to 1/23/12 to TIP
East Strest now 100% cmag
Parke 0900839 Local Bridge Replacement, Bridge #248 on CR Parke Crawfordsville BR CN $1,141,840 $285,460 $1,427,300 Increase in
Concrete 1200E over Conrail Federal
R.R.
INDCT 0100668 SR 66 Intersect. Improv. W/ Added |Rexing Road/St.Philips |Posey Vincennes STP Safety PE $153,840 $38,460 $192,300 Change FY12 to
Turn Lanes Road (CR 1100E), 6.2 FY13. Modified
miles E of SR 165 Amount
INDOT 0600502 SR 119 Small Structure Pipe Lining {8.0 mi S of US 35 Pulaski La Porte STP Bridge CN $209,600 $52,400 $262,000 Modify current
STIP for CN
budget increase
INDOT 0901267 SR 119 Resurface over Asphait from SR 16 (Ejct)to  {Pulaski |.a Porte STP Roadway CN $2,177,600 $544,400 $2,722,000 Modify current
Pavement Us 35 White STIP for CN
budget increase
Steuben Co 0401070 Bike Bike/Pedestrian Facilities Steuben Co Trail- Ph  [Steuben Ft Wayne 1.3| TE CN $421,204 $1,153,796 $1,575,000 Change in Fiscal
1, from Angola to Year to 14
Pokagon Park
Steuben Co 1172348 800 S Road Reconstruction (3R/4R |CR 800 S: from CR 31 |Steuben Ft Wayne 0.48| STP CN $1,352,500 $338,125 $1,690,625 Change in Fiscal
Standards) fo 3,000 ft E of CR 31 yearto 13
INDOT 0901462 VARIOUS Bridge [nspections Inspections for VARIOUS MULTIPLE BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $500,000 This will be the

Sherman Minton Bridge
#1, SR 237 over Chio
River, SR 135 over
Ohio River, and SR
152 over Gibson RR
Yard in Harnmond, IN

final cost fo end
the project
begun in 2011
under contract
1005 and
ammended
three times due
to Sherman
Minton
Emergency. This
modification is
for section
outside of MPO
areas (KIPDA
and NIRPCC)

10
Admin Mod 09.04.12



“WorkType “Estimated |
Terre Haute 1297567 Various Traffic Signals Modernization |Install Traffic Signal Vigo Crawfordsville 0| HSIP PE $50,982 $5,665 $56,647 increased PE by
Backing Plates at $38,326
vaious focations {534,394
throughout the City of Federal/$3,833
Terre Haute. Laocal) since PE
for this project
and PE for DES
1297568 will be
done under a
single contract.
This DES has
been designated
the Lead project
for Confract#: T
35315.
Tetre Haute 1297568 Various Traffic Signals Madernization {Install/Upgrade Vigo Crawfordsville 0f HSIP PE $0 $0 $0 Re-pregrammed
Pedestrian Signal $38,326
Countdown Heads at ($34,934
various locations Federal/$3,838
throughout Terre Local) to DES
Haute. 1297567 since
PE for both of
these projects
will be done
under a single
contract, PES
129567 has
been deisgnated
the Lead project
for Contract #:
T35315.
Wabash Co 0710686 1005 Covered Bridge Bridge #645 over Eel |Wabash Ft Wayne 0.05] NHCBP CN $688,760 $172,190 $660,950 Increase in
Rehabilitation River {North Federal funding
Manchester Covered
Bridae)
Wabash Co 0710688 10056 Covered Bridge Bridge #6845 over Eel |Wabash Ft Wayne 0.05] TE CN $434,800 $108,700 $543,500 Increase in
Rehabilitation River {North Federal funding
Manchester Covered
Bridge)
Warren 1005665 Local Bridge Deck Replacement  |Warren #88, Briscoe  |Warren Crawfordsville BR CN $843,200 $210,800 $987,000 Increase in
Station Road over Mud Federal funding
Creek
Ossian 1173728 Vari Other Type Project Non-infrastructure Wells Ft Wayne 0| SRTS PE $41,400 $41,400 Change in Fiscal
{Miscellaneous) activities for Ossian Year 10 13
Elementary School

T
Admin Mod 09.04.i2




